© 1994-2010 China Academic Journal Electronic Publishing House. All rights reserved.    http://www.cnki.net
成像系统均方根半径及调制传递函数的计算
张良忠1 ,金伟其2 ,周立伟2
(11北方交通大学光波技术研究所 ,北京 100044 ;21北京理工大学光电工程系 ,北京 100081)
　　摘　要 :　本文给出了逸出电子在最佳像面上落点的均方根半径值及直观图形表示 ;以实际管型为例 ,βeta分布
取β1 ,8至β2 ,1 ,检验了均方根半径的变化状况 ,证明了理论分析的正确性 ;从数据上检验了均方根半径不仅可以表征系
统鉴别率特性的好坏 ,而且和调制传递函数的优劣在像面上是一一对应的 ;证明了用指数形式表示系统的调制传递函
数具有计算速度快、形式简洁、使用方便 ,并且在低频空间具有足够的精度.

(3)从数据上检验了均方根半径不仅可以表征系统鉴别
率特性的好坏 ,而且和调制传递函数的优劣在像面上是一一
对应的 ;证明了用指数形式表示系统的调制传递函数具有计
算速度快、形式简洁、使用方便 ,并且在低频空间具有足够的
精度.
参考文献 :
[ 1 ]　周立伟 ,艾克聪 ,方二伦.成像系统的电子光学调制传递函数与
均方根半径的研究[J ] .北京工业学院学报 ,1982 ,3 :36 - 51.
[ 2 ]　倪国强 ,周立伟 ,方二伦.电子光学成像系统全色点扩散函数的
研究[J ] .北京工业学院学报 ,1988 ,8 (1) :31 - 42.
[ 3 ]　Ni Guoqiang ,Zhou Liwei ,Fang Erlun. On the determination of polyen2
ergetic point spread function and modulation transfer function in elec2
tron optical imaging systems using three dimensional coordinates [J ] .
Acta Armamentarii Sinica ,1989 ,1 :77 - 86.
[ 4 ]　Zhou Liwei ,Zhang Zhiquan ,Ni Guoqiang ,et al . On modulation transfer
function of cathode lenses in image tubes [J ] . Photoelectronic Image
Devices ,1991 ,121 :405 - 419.
作者简介 :
张良忠　博士后.于 1991 年和 1994 年在大
连理工大学物理系获理学学士及工学硕士学位 ,
1997年于北京理工大学光电工程系获工学博士
学位 , 同年入北方交通大学光波技术研究所博
士后流动站. 现从事光纤技术研究工作.
2001 International Conference on Wireless Internet Technologies
CALL FOR PAPER
　　The 2001 International Conference on Wireless Internet Tech2
nologies (WI′01) will be held in the Fall of the first the new millen2
nium. WI′01 will be organized by TF23G wireless of Delson Group in
cooperation with China′s Telecom Authorities , and supported/ spon2
sored by major telecom industries in the world. Most of the global pio2
neers and leaders in 3Gwireleess/ 4Gmobile systems and networks ,in2
cluding IMT/ UMTS/ MWIF/ WAP/ SDR ,will give feature talks at WT′
01. Third Generation Wireless and Beyond (including 3Gwireless and
4Gmobile) have gained an increased interest during the last few
years. This has been fuelled by a large demand on high frequency uti2
lization as well as a large number of users requiring simultaneous mul2
tidimensional high data rate access for the applications of wireless mo2
bile internet and e2commerce. The 3G/ 4Gwill use a new network ar2
chitecture (e. g. All2IP NET) to deliver broadband services and e2
merging interactive multimedia communications. Large bandwidth ,
guaranteed quality of service and ease of deployment coupled with re2
cent great advancements in semiconductor technologies for wireless
applications make 3G/ 4G a very attractive solution for broadband ser2
vice delivery.
To reflect the technical and professional excellence of this WT′
01 ,selected papers from the Conference proceedings will be converted
to IEEE or ACM Journals/ Magazines as Special Issues on Wireless
Internet Technologies and Applications. Other contributions will be
recommended to ITU2R , ETSI , IEEE , etc as inputs of the technical
white papers.
The conference will be just ahead of IEEE WCNC′01 and PCIA′
01 so that Conference attendees can join these events continuously.
For detailed information , please look at the web site at :
http :/ / 3gwireless. com/ wi2001
Thank you and welcome on board.
Dr. Willie W. LU , General Chair , Siemens/ Infineon , E2mail :
wwwlu @ieee. org
Feature Editor of Wireless Communications
IEEE Communications Magazine
IEEE Journal of Selected Areas in Communications
Beijing (Peking) ,China
Co2Sponsored by MII MST
8 　　电　　子　　学　　报 2000年